Service 95
Walkley » Sheffield » Rotherham

From 27 July 2025

Travel

South Yorkshire



Stopping points for service 95

Walkley, Tinker Lane Bole HillRoad » Walkley Road

South Road » Howard Road » BarberRoad » Crookesmoor
Crookes Valley Road » Winter Street » Western Bank

Bolsover Street » Sheffield Broad Lane » Mappin Street
West Street » Carver Street » Rockingham Street

Arundel Gate » Hyde Park Broad Street

Wybourn Cricket Inn Road » Woodbourn Road

Parkway Industrial Estate Parkway Avenue » Handsworth
Handsworth Road » Retford Road » Orgreave Lane

Waverley Highfield Lane » MitchellWay » High Field Spring
Catcliffe Poplar Way » Orgreave Road » Treeton Lane
Treeton Mill Lane » StationRoad » Front Street

Wood Lane » High HazelRoad » WellLane » Bole Hill

Well Lane » StationRoad » Treetonlane » Catcliffe

Main Street » Rotherham Road » Whitehill Lane

Brinsworth Whitehill Road » Brinsworth Lane » Bonet Lane
Bawtry Road » Canklow » CanklowRoad » Westgate
Corporation Street » Rotherham, Interchange



Stopping points for service 95

Rotherham, Interchange Corporation Street » Westgate
Canklow Road » Canklow » CentenaryWay » Brinsworth
Bawtry Road » Bonetlane » Brinsworth Lane

WhitehillRoad » Whitehill Lane » Catcliffe

Rotherham Road » Main Street » TreetonLane » Treeton
Mill Lane » StationRoad » WellLane » BoleHill » WellLane
High Hazel Road » Wood Lane » Front Street » Station Road
Treeton Lane » Catcliffe Main Street » Sheffield Lane
Poplar Way » Waverley High Field Spring » Mitchell Way
Highfield Lane » Handsworth Orgreave Lane

Handsworth Road » Parkway Industrial Estate

Parkway Avenue » Wybourn Woodbourn Road

Cricket Inn Road » Hyde Park Broad Street » Sheffield
Pond Street » Flat Street » Church Street » West Street
Glossop Road » Western Bank Bolsover Street
Crookesmoor » Winter Street » Crookes Valley Road

Barber Road » Commonside » Howard Road » South Road
Bole HillRoad » Walkley, Tinker Lane



95 » Monday to Friday
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2

Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Oakley Rd
Waverley, High Field Spring/Brunel Way
Treeton, Front St/Washfield Ln
Treeton, High Hazel Rd/Falconer Way
Catcliffe, Main St/Treeton Ln
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Rotherham, Interchange

0524

0534 0604
0539 0609
- 0622
0552 -
0555 -
0602 -
0609 -
0617 -

0525 0625 -
0532 0632 -
0542 0643 -
0551 0653 -



Walkley » Sheffield Centre » Rotherham Centre
0634 0704 0734 0754 0814 0834 0854 0914 0934 0954
0640 0710 0740 0800 0820 0840 0900 0920 0940 1000

- 0725 - 0815 0835 - 0915 0935 - 1015
0656 - 0756 - - 085 - - 0955 -
0659 - 0759 - - 08589 - - 0959 -
070/ - 0807 - - 0907 - - 1007 -
0714 - 0814 - - 0914 - - 1014 -
0722 - 0822 - - 0922 - - 1022 -
0731 - 0831 - - 0931 - - 1031 -
0738 - 0838 - - 0938 - - 1038 -
0749 - 0849 - - 0949 - - 1049 -

0759 - 0859 - - 0939 - - 10589 -



95 » Monday to Friday (continued)

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd 1014 1034 1054
Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd 1020 1040 1100
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 1035 - 1115
Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2 a. - 1085 -
Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2 d - 1059 -
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl - 1107 -
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Oakley Rd - 1114 -
Waverley, High Field Spring/Brunel Way - 1122 -
Treeton, Front St/Washfield Ln - - -
Treeton, High Hazel Rd/Falconer Way - 1131 -
Catcliffe, Main St/Treeton Ln - 1138 -
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln - 1149 -

Rotherham, Interchange - 11589 -



Walkley » Sheffield Centre » Rotherham Centre
1114 1134 1154 1214 1234 1254 1314 1334 1354 1414
1120 1140 1200 1220 1240 1300 1320 1340 1400 1420

1135 - 1235 1235 - 1315 1335 - 1415 1435
- 1155 - - 1256 - - 135 - -
- 1189 - - 1289 - - 1389 - -
- 1207 - - 1307 - - 1407 - -
- 1214 - - 1314 - - 1414 - @ -
- 1222 - - 1322 - - 1422 - @ -
- 1231 - - 1331 - - 1431 - @ -
- 1238 - - 1338 - - 1438 - -
- 1249 - - 1349 - - 1449 - -

- 1259 - - 1389 - - 1459 - -



95 » Monday to Friday (continued)
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2

Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Oakley Rd
Waverley, High Field Spring/Brunel Way
Treeton, Front St/Washfield Ln
Treeton, High Hazel Rd/Falconer Way
Catcliffe, Main St/Treeton Ln
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Rotherham, Interchange

1434 1454 1514
1440 1500 1520

. 14585
. 1459

1507
1514
1522
1531
1538
1549
1559

1515 1535



Walkley » Sheffield Centre » Rotherham Centre
1534 1554 1614 1634 1654 1714 1734 1754 1819 1849
1540 1600 1620 1640 1700 1720 1740 1800 1825 1855

- 1615 1635 - 1715 1735 - 1815 - 1910
1565 - - 1656 - - 1755 - 1840 -
1589 - - 1689 - - 1759 - 1844 -
1607 - - 1707 - - 1807 - 1852 -
1614 - - 17114 - - 1814 - 1859 -
1622 - - 1722 - - 1822 - 1907 -
1631 - - 1731 - - 1831 - 1915 -
1638 - - 1738 - - 1838 - 1922 -
1649 - - 17149 - - 1849 - 1932 -

1659 - - 1789 - - 1859 - 1941 -



95 » Monday to Friday (continued)

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd 1919 1949 2024
Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd 1924 1954 2029
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 - 2007 2042
Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2 a. 1937 - —
Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2 d. 1940 - ~
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl 1947 - -
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Oakley Rd 1954 - -
Waverley, High Field Spring/Brunel Way 2002 - —
Treeton, Front St/Washfield Ln - = -
Treeton, High Hazel Rd/Falconer Way 2010 - -
Catcliffe, Main St/Treeton Ln 2017 - X
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln 2027 - -

Rotherham, Interchange - - -



Walkley » Sheffield Centre » Rotherham Centre
2109 2154 2239 2324
2114 2159 2244 2329
2127 2212 2257 2342



95 » Monday to Friday
Rotherham, Interchange

Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Catcliffe, Main St/Old School Ln

Treeton, Treeton Ln/Mill Ln

Waverley, High Field Spring/Whittle Way
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Richmond Rd
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

Rotherham, Interchange

Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Catcliffe, Main St/Old School Ln

Treeton, Treeton Ln/Mill Ln

Waverley, High Field Spring/Whittle Way
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Richmond Rd
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

0515 0605 0705
0524 0614 0714
0533 0623 0725
0540 0630 0732
0548 0638 0740
0556 0647 0749
0603 0654 0756

. 0610 0703 0805
. 0613 0706 0808

0624 0720 0822
0630 0722 0829

1106 - -
1114 - —
1125 - -
1132 - —
1140 - -
1149 - —
1156 - -

. 1206 - -
. 1208 1228 1248

1222 1242 1302
1229 1249 1309



Rotherham Centre » Sheffield Centre » Walkley

- 080 - - 095 - - 1006 - -
- 0814 - - 0914 - - 104 - -
- 082 - - 0926 - - 1025 - -
- 0832 - - 0932 - - 1032 - -
- 0840 - - 0940 - - 1040 - -
- 0849 - - 0949 - - 1049 - -
- 086 - - 096 - - 1086 - -
- 0905 - - 1006 - - 1106 - -

0838 0908 0928 0948 1008 1028 1048 1108 1128 1148
0852 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 1142 1202
0859 0929 0949 1009 1029 1049 1109 1129 1149 1209

1205 - - 1306 - - 14056 - - 1505
1214 - - 1314 - - 1414 - - 1514
1225 - - 1325 - - 1425 - - 1525
1232 - - 1332 - - 1432 - - 1532
1240 - - 1340 - - 1440 - - 1540
1249 - - 1349 - - 1449 - - 1549
1256 - - 1356 - - 1456 - - 1556
1305 - - 1405 - - 1505 - - 1605

1308 1328 1348 1408 1428 1448 1508 1528 1548 1608
1322 1342 1402 1422 1442 1502 1522 1542 1602 1622
1329 1349 1409 1429 1449 1509 1529 1549 1609 1629



95 » Monday to Friday (continued)
Rotherham, Interchange

Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Catcliffe, Main St/Old School Ln

Treeton, Treeton Ln/Mill Ln

Waverley, High Field Spring/Whittle Way
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Richmond Rd
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

Rotherham, Interchange

Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Catcliffe, Main St/Old School Ln

Treeton, Treeton Ln/Mill Ln

Waverley, High Field Spring/Whittle Way
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Richmond Rd
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

- - 1605

- - 1614

- - 1625

- - 1632

- - 1640

- - 1649

- - 1656

a. - - 1705
d. 1628 1648 1708
1642 1702 1722
1649 1709 1729

a. -

d. 2348
2359
0005



Rotherham Centre » Sheffield Centre » Walkley

- - 1715 - 18151905 - - - -
- - 1724 - 1824 1914 - - - -
- - 1735 - 18351923 - - - -
- - 1742 - 18421930 - - - -
- - 1750 - 1850 1938 - - - -
- - 1759 - 1859 1946 - - - -
- - 1806 - 1906 1953 - - - -
- - 1815 - 19152000 - - - -

1728 1748 1818 1848 1918 2003 2048 2133 2218 2303
1742 1802 1832 1902 1929 2014 2059 2144 2229 2314
1749 1809 1839 1908 1935 2020 2105 2150 2235 2320



95 » Saturday

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2

Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Oakley Rd
Waverley, High Field Spring/Brunel Way
Treeton, Front St/Washfield Ln
Treeton, High Hazel Rd/Falconer Way
Catcliffe, Main St/Treeton Ln
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Rotherham, Interchange

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2

Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Oakley Rd
Waverley, High Field Spring/Brunel Way
Treeton, Front St/Washfield Ln
Treeton, High Hazel Rd/Falconer Way
Catcliffe, Main St/Treeton Ln
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Rotherham, Interchange

0534 0634
0539 0639
0552 0652
0555 0655
0602 0702
0609 0709
0617 0717
0625 0725
0632 0732
0642 0743
0651 0753

1054 1114
1100 1120
1115 1135



0722

1134
1140

1155
1159
1207
1214
1222

1231
1238
1249
1259

Walkley » Sheffield Centre » Rotherham Centre
0704 0734 0754 0814 0834 0854 0914 0934 0954 1014
0709 0740 0800 0820 0840 0900 0920 0940 1000 1020

- 0815 0835
0755 - —
0759 - —
0807 - —
0814 - —
0822 - —
0831 - —
0838 - -
0849 - —
0859 - -
1154 1214 1234
1200 1220 1240
1215 1235 -

— - 1255

— - 1259

— - 1307

— - 1314

— - 1322

— - 1331

~ - 1338

— - 1349

1359

- 0915 0935
0856 - -
0859 - -
0%07 - -
0914 - -
0922 - -
0931 - -
0938 - -
0949 - -
0959 - -

1254 1314 1334
1300 1320 1340
1315 1335 -

1355
1359
1407
1414
1422
1431
1438
1449
1459

- 1015 1035
0956 - -
0959 - -
1007 - —
1014 - -
1022 - —
1031 - —
1038 - -
1049 - -
1059 - -

1354 1414 1434
1400 1420 1440
1415 1435 -

1455
1459
1507
1514
1522
1531
1538
1549
1559



95 » Saturday (continued)

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd 1454 1514 1534
Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd 1500 1520 1540
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 1515 1535 -

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2 a. - - 1555
Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2 d - - 1559
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl - - 1607
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Oakley Rd - - 1614
Waverley, High Field Spring/Brunel Way - - 1622
Treeton, Front St/Washfield Ln ~ - -

Treeton, High Hazel Rd/Falconer Way - - 1631
Catcliffe, Main St/Treeton Ln - - 1638
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln - - 1649
Rotherham, Interchange - - 1659
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd 1949 2024 2109
Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd 1954 2029 2114
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 2007 2042 2127
Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2 a. - - —

Sheffield, Arundel Gate AG2 d - - -

Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl - - _
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Oakley Rd - - -
Waverley, High Field Spring/Brunel Way ~ — ~
Treeton, Front St/Washfield Ln _ _ _
Treeton, High Hazel Rd/Falconer Way _ — _
Catcliffe, Main St/Treeton Ln _ _ _
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln - - -
Rotherham, Interchange - - -



Walkley » Sheffield Centre » Rotherham Centre
1554 1614 1634 1654 1714 1734 1754 1819 1849 1919
1600 1620 1640 1700 1720 1740 1800 1825 1855 1924

1615 1635 - 1715 1735 - 1815 - 1910 -
— - 1655 - - 1755 - 1840 - 1937
— - 1659 - - 1759 - 1844 - 1940
— - 1707 - - 1807 - 1852 - 1947
— - 1714 - - 1814 - 1859 - 1954
— - 1722 - - 1822 - 1907 - 2002
— - 1731 - - 1831 - 1915 - 2010
— - 1738 - - 1838 - 1922 - 2017
— - 17149 - - 1849 - 1932 - 2027
— - 1789 - - 1859 - 1941 - —

2154 2239 2324
2159 2244 2329
2212 2257 2342



95 » Saturday

Rotherham, Interchange

Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Catcliffe, Main St/Old School Ln

Treeton, Treeton Ln/Mill Ln

Waverley, High Field Spring/Whittle Way
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Richmond Rd
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

Rotherham, Interchange

Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln
Catcliffe, Main St/Old School Ln

Treeton, Treeton Ln/Mill Ln

Waverley, High Field Spring/Whittle Way
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Richmond Rd
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

0515 0605 0705
0524 0614 0714
0533 0623 0723
0540 0630 0730
0548 0638 0738
0556 0646 0747
0603 0653 0754

. 0610 0700 0803
. 0613 0703 0806

0624 0714 0820
0630 0720 0827

1106 - -
1114 - —
1125 - —
1132 - —
1140 - —
1149 - —
1156 - -

. 1206 - -
. 1208 1228 1248

1222 1242 1302
1229 1249 1309



Rotherham Centre » Sheffield Centre » Walkley

- 080 - - 095 - - 1006 - -
- 0814 - - 0914 - - 1014 - -
- 082 - - 0926 - - 10256 - -
- 0832 - - 0932 - - 1032 - -
- 0840 - - 0940 - - 1040 - -
- 0849 - - 0949 - - 1049 - -
- 086 - - 096 - - 1056 - -
- 0905 - - 1006 - - 1106 - -

0838 0908 0928 0948 1008 1028 1048 1108 1128 1148
0852 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 1142 1202
0859 0929 0949 1009 1029 1049 1109 1129 1149 1209

1205 - - 1306 - - 14056 - - 1505
1214 - - 1314 - - 1414 - - 1514
1225 - - 1325 - - 1425 - - 1525
1232 - - 1332 - - 1432 - - 1532
1240 - - 1340 - - 1440 - - 1540
1249 - - 1349 - - 1449 - - 1549
1256 - - 1356 - - 1456 - - 1556
1305 - - 1405 - - 1505 - - 1605

1308 1328 1348 1408 1428 1448 1508 1528 1548 1608
1322 1342 1402 1422 1442 1502 1522 1542 1602 1622
1329 1349 1409 1429 1449 1509 1529 1549 1609 1629



95 » Saturday (continued)

Rotherham, Interchange - - 1605
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln - - 1614
Catcliffe, Main St/Old School Ln - - 1625
Treeton, Treeton Ln/Mill Ln - - 1632
Waverley, High Field Spring/Whittle Way - - 1640
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Richmond Rd - - 1649
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl - - 1656
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 a. - - 1705
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 d. 1628 1648 1708
Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd 1642 1702 1722
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd 1649 1709 1729

Rotherham, Interchange ~
Brinsworth, Bawtry Rd/Brinsworth Ln -
Catcliffe, Main St/Old School Ln -
Treeton, Treeton Ln/Mill Ln -
Waverley, High Field Spring/Whittle Way -
Handsworth, Handsworth Rd/Richmond Rd -
Parkway Ind Est, Parkway Av/Parkway Cl -

Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 a. -
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 d. 2348
Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd 2359

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd 0005



Rotherham Centre » Sheffield Centre » Walkley

- - 1715
— - 1724
— - 1735
— - 1742
— - 1750
— - 1759
— - 1806
— - 1815

1815
1824
1835
1842
1850
1859
1906
1915

1728 1748 1818 1848 1918
1742 1802 1832 1902 1929
1749 1809 1839 1908 1935

1906 - - - -
1914 - — — —
1923 - — — —
1930 - — — —
1938 - — — —
1946 - - - -
1983 - — — —
2000 - — — —
2003 2048 2133 2218 2303
2014 2059 2144 2229 2314
2020 2105 2150 2235 2320



95 » Sunday

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd
Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd
Walkley, Barber Rd/Sydney Rd

0524 0609 0654
0529 0614 0659
0542 0627 0712

1509 1554 1639
1515 1600 1645

Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 1528 1613 1658
95 » Sunday
Sheffield, Flat Street FS2 0548 0633 0718

Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

Sheffield, Flat Street FS2

Walkley, Commonside/Barber Rd
Walkley, Tinker Ln/Bole Hill Rd

Notes: a. - Arrival time, d. - Departure time

0559 0644 0729
0605 0650 0735

1533 1618 1703
1546 1631 1716
1552 1637 1722



Walkley » Sheffield Centre

0739 0824 0909
0744 0829 0915
0757 0842 0928

1724 1809 1854
1730 1815 1900
1743 1828 1913

0954 1039
1000 1045
1013 1058

1939 2024
1944 2029
1957 2042

1124 1209 1254 1339 1424
1130 1215 1300 1345 1430
1143 1228 1313 1358 1443

2109 2154 2239 2324
2114 2159 2244 2329
2127 2212 2257 2342

Sheffield Centre » WaIkIeﬂ

0803 0848 0933
0814 0859 0946
0820 0905 0952

1748 1833 1918
1801 1846 1929
1807 1852 1935

1018 1103
1031 1116
1037 1122

2003 2048
2014 2059
2020 2105

1148 1233 1318 1403 1448
1201 1246 1331 1416 1501
1207 1252 1337 1422 1507

2133 2218 2303
2144 2229 2314
2150 2235 2320



